
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AUDIT AND BUDGET

Friday, April 13, 2012
10:00 A.M.
1. ROLL CALL
2. MINUTES: FAB Meeting held March 14, 2012
        

3. FINANCE REPORT

 4.
Review of an ordinance authorizing a Highway Authority Agreement between the City of Chicago and the Authority for portions of the public way directly north of the former Archer Garage site

5.
Review of an ordinance authorizing a lease of retail concession space located at 1599 North Clybourn Street, Chicago, Illinois (Red Line)


6.
Review of an ordinance establishing parking rate fees for Park and Ride facilities


7.
Review of an ordinance delegating to the President the authority to approve agreements for the 2012 NATO Summit
  8.
Review of 16 purchase and/or sales award recommendations:
A. 

TRANSIT OPERATIONS
	A-1.
	B11OP00555
	Hydraulic power control unit and disc brake caliper maintenance and repair parts manufactured exclusively by Tec Tran Corporation, as required, for a period of 36 months from date of contract execution.


	
	$700,000.00

(Not-to-Exceed)



	A-2.
	B12OP00783
	Traction motor brush assemblies, as required, for 36 months from date of contract execution.

	
	$325,000.00

(Not-to-Exceed)



	A-3.
	C11OP101172934


	Furnish Maintenance Management Information System (MMIS) Yard Management Portal software upgrade.


	
	$137,298.00



	A-4.
	B09OP00906
	Nickel cadmium battery assemblies, as required, for 36 months from date of contract execution.

CHANGE ORDER 
	
	$200,000.00




B.
INFRASTRUCTURE
	B-1.
	B12OP00706
	Rental and laundering of flame resistant work clothing, as required, for a period of 36 months from date of contract execution.

	
	$1,340,000.00

(Not-to-Exceed)



	B-2.
	B11OP03339R


	Perform various pipe, duct, and equipment insulation services, as required, for a period of 36 months from date of contract execution.


	
	$660,000.00

(Not-to-Exceed)



	B-3.
	B12OP80498R
	Chemical treatment of rapid transit ballasted track right-of-way, as required, for 36 months from date of contract execution.


	
	$350,000.00

(Not-to-Exceed)



	B-4.
	C11FI101115393
	Provide General Engineering Consultant (GEC) services, as required, for up to five years from date of contract execution.
CHANGE ORDER 


	
	$18,245,798.00


	B-5.
	C01FI9071


	Professional architectural/engineering services for the design and preparation of construction documents for substation improvements as part of the Brown Line Capacity Expansion project.

CHANGE ORDER 

	
	$1,253,123.00



	B-6.
	C02FR1212
	Professional Engineering Consulting Services to Prepare Construction Bid Documents for Traction Power System Upgrades and Improvements

CHANGE ORDER 

	
	$975,093.00 




    C.
FINANCE

	NONE
	
	
	


    D.
SUPPLY CHAIN & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
	D-1.
	B12OP01345
	Parts and refurbishing service for magnetic read/write heads and associated hardware used in CTA Automated Fare Collection (AFC) equipment, as required, for a period of up to 24 months from date of contract execution.

	Brush Industries, Inc.
	$300,000.00

(Not-to-Exceed) 




    E. 
COMMUNICATIONS

	NONE
	
	
	


F.
HUMAN RESOURCES 

	NONE
	
	
	
	


G. 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY
	G-1.
	B11OP03407
	Software maintenance and support for Noetix software products for a period of up to two years from January 1, 2012.


	
	$155,092.50

(Not-to-Exceed)

	G-2.
	C12FR101083673
	Purchase of 2,550 desktop computers and 1,160 computer monitors.

JOINT PROCUREMENT


	
	$2,131,690.00

	G-3.
	B07OP03477


	Furnish cellular modems and provide monthly cellular data phone service for a period of 36 months with two one-year options from date of contract execution.

CHANGE ORDER 

	
	$540,000.00



	G-4.

	B12OP03752

	Furnish software maintenance and support to Enterprise Asset Management (EAM) software for a period of 36 months from March 1, 2012.
	
	$1,500,000.00


H.
SAFETY
	H-1.
	B09OP01009
	Request for Proposals for security guard services to protect customers, personnel, equipment and facilities at CTA rail stations and properties for a period of three years with two, one year options.

CHANGE ORDER 
	
	$33,424,127.00



  9.
Motion to adjourn


